David A. Woodrum, MD, a Radiologist with Mayo Clinic Rochester, Minnesota

Get to know Radiologist Dr. David A. Woodrum, who serves patients in Rochester, Minnesota.



New York City, New York May 27, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - An experienced radiologist, Dr. Woodrum is affiliated with Mayo Clinic in Rochester, Minnesota. His clinical interests include interventional MRI, body MRI, cryo- and RF ablation, and FUS ablation.

Mayo Clinic in Rochester, Minnesota is the original and largest Mayo Clinic campus. Located in the heart of Rochester, Minnesota — a dynamic city just 90 minutes south of the Twin Cities of Minneapolis and St. Paul — Mayo Clinic has been safely caring for patients from around the world for more than 100 years.

Obtaining his Bachelor of Science degree in Physics from Georgia Southern University in 1994, Dr. Woodrum went on to receive his medical degree and Doctor of Philosophy degree from the Medical College of Georgia in 1999. He completed his internship and residency in diagnostic radiology at the Mayo Clinic College of Medicine in 2006, before completing a fellowship in interventional radiology at the same educational venue in 2007.

With an unwavering commitment to her specialty, the doctor is board-certified in diagnostic radiology and interventional radiology by the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is a not-for-profit physician-led organization that oversees the certification and ongoing professional development of specialists in diagnostic radiology, interventional radiology, radiation oncology, and medical physics.

Professionally, he is an active member of the Joint Biomedical Laboratory Research and Development and Clinical Science Research and Development Scientific Merit Review Board, the Enterprise Supply Committee Department of Radiology (Chair), the International Society for the Study of Vascular Anomalies, the Society of Interventional Oncology (Founding Member), the Grant Review Committee of The Wellcome Trust (Chair), the Society of Interventional Radiology, Research Grant Review Committee (Chair), the International Society for Magnetic Resonance in Medicine, Interventional MRI Subgroup (Vice-Chair), the Radiology Equipment and Space Committee, Department of Radiology, the Supply and Technology Team (RSTT), Department of Radiology (Chair), the Radiological Society of North America, the Society of Computed Body Tomography and Magnetic Resonance, the International Society for Magnetic Resonance in Medicine, and the American College of Radiology.

Radiology refers to the field of medicine that uses non-invasive imaging scans to diagnose a patient. A radiologist is a physician who uses imaging methodologies to diagnose and manage patients and provide therapeutic options.

An authority in his field, Dr. Woodrum has been the recipient of the Transform the Practice Team Award by the Department of Development (2019) Alumnus of the Year Award by Georgia Southern University (2015), Leadership Academy Award by the Society of Interventional Radiology (2011, 2005), Research Scholar Grant by the Radiology Society of North America (2011), Carmen Award for Research Excellence by the Department of Radiology (2010), Cum Laude Award (\$2500) for Abstract Presentation by the Society of Computed Body Tomography and Magnetic Resonance conference (2005), C. Allen Good Award for Resident Research Excellence by Awarding Organization (2004), First Place Poster by the University of Georgia Research Symposium (1999, 1998), and First Place in Student Presentations by the Southeast Regional Pharmacology Symposium (1998).

Learn More about Dr. David A. Woodrum:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1241158-David-Woodrum-Interventional-Radiologist</u>, or through Mayo Clinic Rochester, Minnesota, <u>https://www.mayoclinic.org/biographies/woodrum-david-a-m-d-ph-d/bio-20055027</u>



About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : David A. Woodrum, MD

See on IssueWire